APPLICATIONS & INDUSTRIES
• Fibers
• Chemical fluids with suspended solids
• Dirty, clean, viscous and corrosive fluids
• Gas
• Steam
• Pulp and paper
• High temperature

12" 19.0 17.00 1.000 12 1.26 15.00 0.06
Page 10 Page 11
HOW TO ORDER
DM9900 Series Segmented V-Port Control Valve
Sizes Series Body1, Ball & Stem Port Body Seal Packing
1-1/2 99 00 CF8 F Full G Graphoil                 G Graphoil
2 0L CF3 R Reduced T TFM 1600 T TFM 1600
3 23 WCB, CF8M Ball & Stem C TFM 4215 C TFM 4215
4 33 CF8M
6 44 Alloy 20
8 55 Monel
10 6L CF3M
12 77 Hastelloy C
88 LCB
83 LCB, CF8M Ball & Stem
99 Duplex
AA A276 317
* Option ANSI B16.10 short pattern f to f
1 Please see the J Flow Controls Configurator for a full list of design options/materials
Seat End Connections Options
M Metal F1 ANSI 150 LD Locking Handle
T TFM 1600 (ISA 75.04 f to f)* GO Gear Operator
C TFM 4215 F3 ANSI 300 SE Stem Extension
(ISA 75.04 f to f)* BS Bare Stem
F6 ANSI 600
(ISA 75.04 f to f)*
F9 ANSI 900
(ISA 75.04 f to f)*
4665 Interstate Drive
Cincinnati, OH 45246
513-731-2900